

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: S.A.Nos.191, 192 & 193 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.10.2025	<u>VGKR, J</u> Today, when the matters are taken up for hearing, Ms. A. Priyanka, learned counsel representing Sri D. Yathindra Dev, learned counsel for the appellant submitted that they are not ready to argue the matter and requested that the matter be adjourned to some other date. As seen from the earlier docket order dated 25.09.2025, learned counsel for the appellant had already sought time to argue the main appeal, and at their request as a last chance, the matter was adjourned to 09.10.2025. Therefore, list these matters on 24.10.2025, under the caption 'For Dismissal'. VGKR, J CVD	