

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.S.A.Nos.191, 192 & 193 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.12.2025	<u>VGKR, J</u> The Second Appeals are dismissed. (Vide Separate Common Judgment). _____ VGKR, J SRT	